JOHN J. HOFFMAN
ACTING ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street
P.O. Box 117
Trenton, New Jersey 08625
Attorney for the Plaintiff

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
SUPERIOR COURT OF N.J.
MERCER COUNTY
RECEIVED AND FILED

FEB - 6 2015

SUE REGAN
DEPUTY CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

By: Gordon A. Queenan
Deputy Attorney General
N.J. Attorney ID No. 085002013
(609) 292-7669
gordon.queenan@dol.lps.state.nj.us

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION - MERCER COUNTY DOCKET NO. MER-L-2819-12

KENNETH E. KOBYLOWSKI, COMMISSIONER, NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE,

Plaintiff,

v.

KATTY MORCILLO A/K/A KATTY)
CORRA and ORLANDO SERRA)
A/K/A ORLANDO REYES,)

Defendants.

Civil Action FINAL JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

AS TO ORLANDO SER TUE

Der Legan

SUE REGAN COM

The Defendant, Orlando Serra, having been duly served with a copy of the Summons and Complaint in the above-entitled action and having been defaulted for failure to appear, answer or otherwise defend;

FINAL JUDGMENT is on this 6 day of Tell 2015, entered in the amount of \$10,369 against Defendant, Orlando Serra, and in favor of the Plaintiff, Commissioner of the State

of New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance. This amount consists of: \$5,000 in civil penalties for one violation of the Insurance Fraud Prevention Act, N.J.S.A. 17:33A-1 et seq.; attorneys' fees of \$4,369, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:33A-5b; and \$1,000 constituting the statutory insurance fraud surcharge, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:33A-5.1. Moreover, Defendant's driving privileges are suspended for a period of one (1) year from the date of this Order, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 39:6A-15.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order be served upon all parties within $\frac{IO}{IO}$ days of the date hereof.

and the second s	and the second s	
This motion wa	5:	William Anklowitz, J.S.C.
	Opposed	
	Tropposed	

- I talement of remove attached - The mutuan contains the proper dominant to suppose the judgment requested